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CLARIFICATION NO. 1, answers to questions received on 24 March 2023 

 

No Question Answer 

1.   In the tender document, it is not mentioned 

that the Contractor have to provide 

installation and training services for 1-3 

and 5-7 LOTs. 
While in Section IV – Bidding Forms, the 

"Price and Completion Schedule - Related 

Services" do not indicate that it is "Not 

Applicable". 
Usually this form is used to indicate the 

price for installation and training. Please 

clarify the situation with the form. 
 

In Section VII – Schedule of Requirements of 

the Bidding document, it is provided the List of 

Related Services and Completion Schedule, 

where it is clearly mentioned that for Lots 1-7 

the Contractor should provide the services of 

“Assembling at the Final Destination Points” 

within 1 week after  Delivery and Inspection. 

The Bidder should submit the form "Price and 

Completion Schedule - Related Services" 

indicating the proposed price for the above-

mentioned services. 

2.  In Section VII – Schedule of Requirements 

(page 108) in the form "List of Related 

Services and Completion Schedule – Lot 

1-7" in the column "Description of 

Service" it is written "Assembling at the 

Final Destination Points" and immediately 

it the next column it is mentioned "N/A". 

Please clarify if this form must be 

presented in the proposal package. 
 

Yes, the services of "Assembling at the Final 

Destination Points" are required for all lots 

and accordingly the forms should be submitted 

for all lots. The marking N/A is related to the 

“Quantity” field since the services of Assembling 

are not measurable and it is not reasonable to 

identify the quantity or physical unit for 

services. Services are required for all items of all 

lots. 

 


